COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7015 (2015)

Amendment No. 2

	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)
OTHER	
Committee/Subcommittee 1	hearing bill: State Affairs Committee
Representative Raburn of	ffered the following:
Amendment (with ti	tle amendment)
Between lines 229 a	and 230, insert:
Section 6. Section	n 570.158, Florida Statutes is created to
read:	
570.158 Designatio	ons The department is authorized to
name the Pompano State 1	Farmers Market the Edward L. Myrick State
Farmers Market. This is	s to honor Mr. Edward L. Myrick, a United
States Army veteran and	pillar in the agricultural community of
Pompano. Since 1976, M	r. Edward L. Myrick played a leading role
in the success of the ma	arket and continues to serve it today
through his leadership a	and by making available fresh
agricultural produce to	the community at large.
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION FAILED TO ADOPT WITHDRAWN OTHER Committee/Subcommittee I Representative Raburn of Amendment (with tick Between lines 229 a Section 6. Section read: 570.158 Designation name the Pompano State I Farmers Market. This is States Army veteran and Pompano. Since 1976, Market in the success of the market through his leadership a

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 7015 (2015)

Amendment No. 2

18	
19	TITLE AMENDMENT
20	Remove line 19 and insert:
21	and to engage in acts accordingly; creating s. 570.158, F.S.,
22	authorizing the department to name the Pompano State Farmers
23	Market the Edward L. Myrick State Farmers Market; amending s.
24	570.30,
	411177 - HB 7015 farmers market amendment.docx
	Published On: 3/18/2015 4:42:41 PM
	Page 2 of 2